RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

111,820
112,607
224,427

Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned

Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier

Air Taxi

General Aviation
Military

Total

2004

3,227,144
4,663,612

901,468
8,792,224

813,613
1,053,064
0
1,866,677

4,040,757
5,716,676
901,468
10,658,901

2,071
5,603
2,686

1,024

October

2003 % Change

110,450 1.24%
108,581 3.71%

219,031 2.46%

2004

1,030,616
1,028,827
2,059,443

Calendar Year to Date
2003

992,422
988,591
1,981,013

3,759,169 -14.15% 31,024,471 34,180,203
4,992,009 -6.58% 44,837,410 43,787,607

0 2,500,035 856,038
8,751,178 0.47% 78,361,916 78,823,848

792,987 2.60% 6,090,535 7,601,971
1,225,584 -14.08% 9,926,066 10,562,552
0 0 0
2,018,571 -7.52% 16,016,601 18,164,523

4,552,156 -11.23% 37,115,006 41,782,174
6,217,593 -8.06% 54,763,476 54,350,159

0 2,500,035 856,038
10,769,749 -1.03% 94,378,517 96,988,371

2,260 -8.36%
5,783 -3.11%
3,120  -13.91%
1,146  -10.65%

12,309 -7.51%

19,629 21,707
53,728 47,044
26,980 25,767
11,233 9,956

111,570 104,474

% Change

3.85%
4.07%
3.96%

-9.23%
2.40%

-0.59%

-19.88%
-6.03%

-11.82%

-11.17%
0.76%

-2.69%

-9.57%
14.21%
4.71%
12.83%
6.79%




