## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	October			Calendar Year to Date		
	2004	2003	% Change	2004	2003	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	111,820	110,450	1.24%	1,030,616	992,422	3.85%
Deplaned	112,607	108,581	3.71%	1,028,827	988,591	4.07%
Total	224,427	219,031	2.46%	2,059,443	1,981,013	3.96%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,227,144	3,759,169	-14.15%	31,024,471	34,180,203	-9.23%
Deplaned	4,663,612	4,992,009	-6.58%	44,837,410	43,787,607	2.40%
Through	901,468	0		<u>2,500,035</u>	<u>856,038</u>	
Total	8,792,224	8,751,178	0.47%	78,361,916	78,823,848	-0.59%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	813,613	792,987	2.60%	6,090,535	7,601,971	-19.88%
Deplaned	1,053,064	1,225,584	-14.08%	9,926,066	10,562,552	-6.03%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,866,677	2,018,571	-7.52%	16,016,601	18,164,523	-11.82%
Total Commo						
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	4,040,757	4,552,156	-11.23%	37,115,006	41,782,174	-11.17%
Deplaned	5,716,676	6,217,593	-8.06%	54,763,476	54,350,159	0.76%
Through	<u>901,468</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>2,500,035</u>	<u>856,038</u>	
Total	10,658,901	10,769,749	-1.03%	94,378,517	96,988,371	-2.69%
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	2,071	2,260	-8.36%	19,629	21,707	-9.57%
Air Taxi	5,603	5,783	-3.11%	53,728	47,044	14.21%
General Aviation	2,686	3,120	-13.91%	26,980	25,767	4.71%
Military	<u>1,024</u>	<u>1,146</u>	-10.65%	<u>11,233</u>	<u>9,956</u>	12.83%
Total	11,384	12,309	-7.51%	111,570	104,474	6.79%
	·				· ·	